SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

REGULAR MEETING 12:00 Noon March 21, 2024

Scott County Courthouse, Room 258

- 1. Attendance
- 2. Correction/Acceptance of Agenda

Correction/Acceptance of Minutes of February 15, 2024 Board Meeting

- 3. Reports
 - A. Director's Report
 - B. Public Health Activity Report
 - C. Budget Report
 - i. Claims
 - D. BOH Orientation: Transcranial Magnetic Stimulation for the Treatment of Treatment-Resistant Major Depression and Overview of Whole Person Co-Occurring Disorder Treatment Program for Persons with a Primary Diagnosis of Substance Abuse Disorder, Richard K. Whitaker, Jr., Ph.D., CEO of Vera French Community Mental Health Center
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Unfinished Business
 - A. Legislative Priorities
 - B. FY25 Scott County Health Department Budget
- 6. New Business
 - A. Scott County Health Department Strategic Plan 2024-2026
 - B. Approve and authorize the signature of the following grant items:
 - Scott County Kids Early Childhood Iowa: application, contract, subsequent amendments
 - ii. Overdose to Action in States: contract, subcontract, subsequent amendments
 - C. Approve and authorize the signature of the following agreement amendment:
 - i. Durant Volunteer Authorized Agency
 - D. Staff Education Requests

7. Correspondence

- A. Scott County Health Department Public Health Connection March 2024
- B. March 2024 Opioid Settlement Funds Report (Distributed electronically)

8. Future Dates

A. Next Board of Health Meeting – April 18, 2024 at the Scott County Administration Center, 1st Floor Board Room